
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 104 by Representative Greene

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(21)" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the line

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "15:1202(A)(28)," and insert "(23), (28) and
5 1203,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert "the commission; to provide for the
8 terms of office for the chairman and vice chairman of the commission; to provide for the
9 meeting schedule of the commission; to make technical corrections; and to provide"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and add "R.S.
12 15:1202(A)(1) through (21), (23), (28), and 1203 are hereby amended and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 12, delete "fifty-four" and insert "fifty-five"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and add the following:

17 "28) The ~~president/director of the Louisiana Chapter of the National~~
18 ~~Constables Association~~ director of the Louisiana Clerks of Court Association.

19 * * *

20 §1203. Officers; meetings

21 A. The commission shall elect a chairman and vice chairman from the
22 commission members for ~~two~~ four-year terms. The chairman shall be the chief
23 executive officer of the commission. The vice chairman shall function as the chief
24 executive officer of the commission upon direction of the chairman.

25 B. The domicile of the commission shall be in Baton Rouge. The commission
26 shall hold public meetings ~~monthly~~ at least quarterly except as provided by vote of
27 the commission or by order of the chairman."